# MAY 4, 2024 GENERAL UNIFORM ELECTION ELECTION DAY AND EARLY VOTING DAYS AND HOURS FOR THE CITY OF MINERAL WELLS, MINERAL WELLS ISD, GRAFORD ISD AND THE CITY OF STRAWN

### **Election Day Polling Locations**

#### **ELECTION PRECINCT** (ELECCION DE PRECINTO)

PALO PINTO ANNEX BUILDING COURTROOM WAINTING AREA

GRAFORD ISD BOARD ROOM

POSSUM KINGDOM FIRE DEPT. MEETING ROOM

FOX HOLLOW MEETING ROOM

STRAWN CITY HALL MEETING ROOM

## HOURS OF EARLY VOTING

**Palo Pinto County Mineral Wells Annex** 100 S.E. 6<sup>TH</sup> Ave. Mineral Wells, TX 76067

**Graford Independent School District** 400 West Division St. Graford, TX 76449

**Strawn City Hall** 118 East Housley Strawn, TX 76475

#### **Hours for Early Voting**

April 22-26, 2024,8:00 am - 5:00 pmApril 29-30, 2024,8:00 am - 5:00 pm

**Extended Hours for Early Voting** Thursday April 25, 2024, 7:00 am – 7:00 pm

Monday April 29, 2024, 7:00 am – 7:00 pm

First Day to Request an Annual Ballot by Mail is January 1, 2024 Last Day to Request Ballot by Mail is April 22, 2024 (all applications must be received in the Elections office.)

Please send request to: Laura Watkins Early Voting Clerk 940-659-1217 1-888-965-1548 100 S.E. 6<sup>TH</sup> Ave, Suite 205, Mineral Wells, TX 76067 laura.watkins@co.palo-pinto.tx.us

### TOWNS AND LOCATIONS (PUEBLOS Y LA UBICACIONES)

100 S.E. 6TH AVE, MINERAL WELLS

400 WEST DIVISION ST, GRAFORD

358 NORTH FM 2353, GRAFORD

WEST LAKE CHAPEL 501 HWY 1148, GRAHAM

118 EAST HOUSLEY, STRAWN